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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of ActuariesInter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Data analysis

Leathersellers' 

Cup

Livery Company Competitors

No. of 

teams Competitors

No. of 

teams

Master 

competitors

Lady 

competitors No. of teams

Gentlemen 

competitors

Lady 

guests

Gentlemen 

guests

Statuses 

found in the 

data M F

1 Actuaries 9 4 1 8 2 2 - - 8 - 1 LorF 91 32

2 Air Pilots 6 1 - 6 2 - 2 - 4 - - Court- 16 5

3 Apothecaries 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - Guest 8 11

4 Barbers 10 4 1 7 2 4 1 - 6 2 1 Master+ 30 2

5 Blacksmiths 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - GuestS 3 1

6 Carmen 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - -

7 Carpenters 7 - - 6 2 - - - 6 1 -

8 City Club / Hatch Mansfield 4 - - 4 1 - 1 - 3 1 3

9 Cooks 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1

10 Coopers 5 1 - 5 1 - - - 5 - -

11 Drapers 2 1 - 2 - 1 - - 2 - -

12 Entrepreneurs 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - -

13 Farmers 7 3 1 7 2 2 - - 7 - -

14 Fishmongers 2 - - 2 - - 1 - 1 - -

15 Fletchers 5 2 - 4 1 2 2 - 2 - 1
16 Founders 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - -

17 Goldsmiths 11 3 1 8 2 1 2 - 6 2 1

18 Grocers 11 1 - 11 3 1 4 1 7 - -

19 Haberdashers 13 6 2 12 4 2 3 1 9 1 -

20 Information Technologists 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - -

21 International Bankers 3 - - 3 1 - 2 - 1 - -

22 Ironmongers 11 3 1 10 3 2 1 - 9 1 -

23 Leathersellers 7 - - 4 1 - - - 4 3 -

24 Mercers 8 2 - 8 2 - 4 1 4 - -

25 Merchant Taylors 5 - - 5 1 - 3 1 2 - -

26 Paviors 5 1 - 4 1 - - - 4 - 1

27 Plaisterers 3 - - 2 - - 1 - 1 - 1

28 Saddlers 4 1 - 4 1 - 1 - 3 - -

29 Salters 13 2 - 12 4 2 2 - 10 1 -

30 Scriveners 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - -

31 Shipwrights 7 3 1 7 2 1 2 - 5 - -

32 Skinners 3 - - 3 1 - 1 - 2 - -

33 Stationers and Newspaper Makers 10 3 1 9 3 2 2 - 7 - 1

34 Tallow Chandlers 8 4 1 8 2 3 1 - 7 - -

35 Vintners 6 - - 6 2 - 1 - 5 - -

36 Wheelwrights 4 3 1 4 1 3 - - 4 - -

37 - - - - - - - - - - -

38 - - - - - - - - - - -

199 53 11 180 47 32 40 4 140 12 11 148 51

Number of competitors in companies

with three or more competitors

Number of companies represented 36 24 36 18 23 4 33 8 9

Number of companies with

three or more competitors Age of oldest competitor = 81 x 2

200+ Competition

* While City Club/ Hatch Mansfield racers have their performance recorded, they are not eligible for non-guest awards. Number of 200+ combinations = 116

Highest age total  = 230

Number of distinct 200+ teams = 14

165

Shipwrights' Ark 

Trophy

Actuaries Cup & 

Vintners TrophyLivery In
d

e
x

No. of 

entries (incl. 

guests)

25

185

26

36

10
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Data & GS results

GS 

position Surname First Name Company Age Gender Status

GS time, 

in 

seconds

1 Campbell Angus Coopers 30 M LorF 34.16

2 Reynier Alex Air Pilots 34 M LorF 36.01

3 Campbell Harold Coopers 27 M LorF 36.56

4 Williams Tom Leathersellers 29 M LorF 36.68

5= Barrow Archie Leathersellers 24 M LorF 36.87

5= Campbell Colin Coopers 32 M LorF 36.87

7 Begg Marc Ironmongers 52 M LorF 37.01

8 Mabey Ali Vintners 36 M LorF 37.33

9 Charalambou Liam Paviors 41 M LorF 37.80

10 Miners Roger Haberdashers 49 M Court- 38.17

11 Harold Lucy Leathersellers 30 F Guest 38.43

12 Walsh Waring Jessica Mercers 24 F LorF 38.44

13 Fanshawe Will Air Pilots 53 M LorF 38.63

14 Haywood Kit Mercers 28 M LorF 38.73

15 Rutherford Sam Air Pilots 52 M Court- 39.35

17 Pryke James Tallow Chandlers 47 M LorF 39.68

18 Stephenson Jeremy Salters 50 M LorF 40.16

19 Wendin Robbie Skinners 29 M LorF 40.17

20 Garvey William Grocers 49 M LorF 40.70

21 Hayes Fred Goldsmiths 29 M LorF 40.81

22 Brading Ben Carpenters 39 M LorF 41.86

23 Remnant Edward Salters 43 M LorF 41.94

24 Fenwick James Stationers and Newspaper Makers37 M Guest 41.97

25 Palmer Ian Air Pilots 41 M LorF 42.01

26 Fisher Harry Skinners 24 M LorF 42.23

27 Barton Josh Plaisterers 23 M LorF 42.41

28 Campbell-Gray Imogen Grocers 31 F LorF 42.55

29 Style Rodney Grocers 68 M LorF 42.59

30 Tusting John William Leathersellers 67 M LorF 43.02

31= Hudson Katie Ironmongers 37 F LorF 43.28

31= Gillen Ben Ironmongers 38 M LorF 43.28

33 Style Elizabeth Grocers 35 F LorF 43.70

34 Clarke Frederick Mercers 42 M LorF 43.86

35 Fisher James Goldsmiths 26 M Guest 44.06

36 Horn Mark Carpenters 57 M LorF 44.13

37 Sankey Richard Drapers 55 M LorF 44.26

38 Mabey David Vintners 63 M LorF 44.42

39 Simms Duncan Entrepreneurs 44 M Master+ 44.50

40 Lloyd Kim Salters 48 M LorF 44.61

41 Burrows Matthew Grocers 42 M LorF 44.64

42 Steane Sebastian Grocers 38 M LorF 44.69

43 Power Huw Haberdashers 30 M LorF 44.72

44 Campbell Alexander Actuaries 41 M LorF 44.76

45 Fisher William Goldsmiths 59 M LorF 44.97

46 Connolly Aurea Goldsmiths 59 F LorF 45.33

47 Hagan Luke Saddlers 38 M LorF 45.55

48 Laing Charlie Paviors 55 M Court- 45.67

49 Orr Lucinda Merchant Taylors 42 F LorF 45.69

50 Ali Burhan International Bankers 32 M LorF 45.76

51 De La Bedoyere Charlie Stationers and Newspaper Makers30 F LorF 45.80

52 Mountford Giles Stationers and Newspaper Makers42 M LorF 45.81
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Data & GS results

GS 

position Surname First Name Company Age Gender Status

GS time, 

in 

seconds

53 Shroff Diana Haberdashers 26 F LorF 46.04

54 Wendin Sasha City Club / Hatch Mansfield 26 F GuestS 46.05

55 Ruoss Georgie Mercers 54 F LorF 46.14

56 Tusting John Leathersellers 36 M LorF 46.32

57 Scott Knight Ben Fletchers 55 M LorF 46.43

58 Knollys Ben City Club / Hatch Mansfield 53 M GuestS 46.45

59 Jackson Camilla Merchant Taylors 37 F LorF 46.58

60 Craig Alex Haberdashers 30 M LorF 46.65

61 Samuel Richard Carpenters 53 M LorF 46.75

62 Hayes Robert Goldsmiths 62 M Court- 46.90

63 Stevenson Allan Farmers 67 M LorF 47.21

64 Nalder Bea Goldsmiths 21 F Guest 47.30

65 Woodd Freddie Salters 25 M LorF 47.35

66 Carter-Clout Daniel Ironmongers 46 M LorF 47.41

67 Maclellan Gavin Shipwrights 65 M LorF 47.44

68= Milner Andy Saddlers 53 M LorF 47.46

68= Taylor Debs Fletchers 50 F Master+ 47.46

70 Doran Malachy Barbers 59 M Master+ 47.61

71 Morgan Edwards Lucy Vintners 56 F LorF 47.79

72 Hudson Christopher Ironmongers 73 M LorF 47.80

73 Lewis Wyndham Saddlers 53 M Court- 47.83

74 Cleve Annabelle VictoriaAir Pilots 25 F LorF 48.19

75 Salter Nick Actuaries 68 M Master+ 48.21

76 Fazan Isabel Haberdashers 35 F LorF 48.33

77 Connolly Serena Goldsmiths 28 F Guest 48.37

78 Tunks Robert Blacksmiths 67 M Master+ 48.49

79 Fane Arthur Vintners 32 M LorF 48.60

80 Kirk Stephen Wheelwrights 64 M Master+ 48.68

81 Samuel Stephen Carpenters 74 M LorF 48.76

82 Woodd David Salters 74 M Master+ 48.78

83 Adams Timothy Vintners 58 M LorF 48.93

84 Barton Martin John Plaisterers 61 M Guest 49.08

85 Reinisch Mark Tallow Chandlers 64 M LorF 49.17

86 Mockett Nick Stationers and Newspaper Makers52 M Court- 49.38

87 Yoxall Richard Actuaries 42 M Guest 49.40

88 Wendin Louise Skinners 60 F LorF 49.53

89 Hunting Rupert Ironmongers 50 M LorF 49.68

90 Keene Victoria Tallow Chandlers 44 F Court- 49.69

91 Aslan Dominic Information Technologists 44 M LorF 49.71

92 Lambourne Nick Tallow Chandlers 55 M LorF 49.74

93 Margary James Salters 70 M LorF 49.81

94 Connolly Edward Goldsmiths 59 M LorF 50.21

95 Dawson Paul Nicholas Salters 50 M LorF 50.25

96 Knight Nat Fletchers 51 M Guest 50.36

97 De Smet Beatrice Air Pilots 54 F LorF 50.43

98 Brown Gavin Merchant Taylors 63 M LorF 50.50

99 Broackes Victoria Goldsmiths 63 F Court- 50.55

100 Galloway Joe Grocers 53 M LorF 50.70

101 Reed Isobel Shipwrights 44 F LorF 50.77

102 Worlidge David Ironmongers 68 M Court- 50.79

103 Nalder Tom Goldsmiths 51 M LorF 50.85
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Data & GS results

GS 

position Surname First Name Company Age Gender Status

GS time, 

in 

seconds

104 Barrow Roderick (Roddy)Haberdashers 61 M Court- 50.89

105 Chang Mary-Ann Grocers 51 F LorF 50.94

106 Haywood Tim Mercers 59 M Court- 51.07

107 Parkinson Bryan Mercers 66 M LorF 51.48

108 Jones Andy Stationers and Newspaper Makers48 M LorF 51.59

109 Jenkins Nick Haberdashers 57 M LorF 51.70

110 Ball Christopher Wheelwrights 64 M Master+ 51.75

111 Chatterton Mark Farmers 57 M LorF 51.77

112 Galbraith Louise Carpenters 28 F Guest 52.12

113 Ings-Chambers Lucy Salters 52 F LorF 52.16

114 Evelegh Jonathan Carpenters 46 M LorF 52.19

115 Adams PETER HUGO LEGHVintners 28 M LorF 52.27

116 Callow Stephen Wheelwrights 54 M LorF 52.37

117 Penn Jeremy Shipwrights 65 M Court- 52.57

118 de la Bedoyere Martin Stationers and Newspaper Makers61 M LorF 52.69

119 Storey Tom Shipwrights 33 M LorF 52.70

120 Fagan Giles Stationers and Newspaper Makers53 M Master+ 52.74

121 Glover Byron Information Technologists 34 M LorF 53.01

122 Bearn isabelle Barbers 56 F Guest 53.17

123 Cartmell Simon Haberdashers 64 M Court- 53.26

124 Woodd Anthony Salters 72 M LorF 53.31

125 Wykes Hugh Farmers 76 M Court- 53.33

126 Evers Kate Mercers 54 F LorF 53.74

127 Hardie Christopher Haberdashers 67 M Master+ 53.95

128 Leandro Tony Actuaries 73 M LorF 54.06

129 Preston Geoffrey Barbers 77 M Master+ 54.22

130 Llewelyn Jones Piers Coopers 63 M Court- 54.35

131 Taylor Sara Haberdashers 65 F Guest 54.37

132 Hammerton Liza Shipwrights 43 F Court- 54.43

133 Walsh Waring Lucy Mercers 57 F Court- 54.79

134 Pape Sally Merchant Taylors 68 F LorF 55.51

135 Wadey Timothy Barbers 63 M Guest 55.63

136 Lovett Bryony Barbers 60 F LorF 55.70

137 Crane Richard Farmers 63 M Master+ 55.78

138 Lloyd Keith Salters 80 M LorF 55.81

139 King Malcolm Barbers 67 M Master+ 55.89

140 Wells Miranda Grocers 53 F LorF 56.03

141 Gorton Renata Ironmongers 51 F Guest 56.13

142 Russell William Haberdashers 59 M Court- 56.24

143 Russell Jones Susan Barbers 69 F Guest 56.31

144 Ali Hannan Ironmongers 32 M LorF 56.61

145 Bennett Graeme Carmen 72 M LorF 56.69

146 Fenwick Trevor Stationers and Newspaper Makers70 M Master+ 56.77

147 Winstanley Richard Drapers 60 M Master+ 57.12

148 Vest Gareth Paviors 50 M LorF 57.14

149 Yoxall George Actuaries 75 M LorF 57.15

150 Bastin George Ironmongers 79 M Master+ 57.51

151 Barton Anita Plaisterers 60 F LorF 58.28

152 Faulder Sarah Stationers and Newspaper Makers67 F LorF 58.45

153 Wolley Hugh Tallow Chandlers 67 M Master+ 59.00

154 Kininmonth James Haberdashers 72 M Master+ 59.04
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Data & GS results

GS 

position Surname First Name Company Age Gender Status

GS time, 

in 

seconds

155 Gardiner Edward Scriveners 56 M Master+ 59.09

156 Hunting Richard Ironmongers 78 M Master+ 59.25

157 Manson James City Club / Hatch Mansfield 48 M GuestS 59.52

158 Barrow Imogen Leathersellers 64 F Guest 59.67

159 Dunn Samantha Haberdashers 38 F LorF 59.78

160 Dawson Paul Kate Salters 50 F Guest 59.79

161 Hardman John Farmers 53 M LorF 60.06

162 Laing Marcus Paviors 23 M Guest 60.07

163 mack Naomi Salters 47 F LorF 60.90

164 Fox Richard Goldsmiths 70 M Master+ 60.94

165 Mackie Alex Tallow Chandlers 61 M LorF 61.32

166 byrne jennifer Founders 53 F Court- 61.52

167 Thrussell Liz International Bankers 74 F LorF 62.39

168 Mountford Rodney Stationers and Newspaper Makers80 M LorF 62.52

169 Lywood Camilla Saddlers 53 F LorF 63.25

170 de Margary Giles Salters 73 M Master+ 63.52

171 Anslow-Wilson Charles Coopers 33 M LorF 63.58

172 Bond Virginia Cooks 56 F Master+ 63.64

173 bushell stephen Grocers 54 M LorF 63.90

174 Charteris Lily Fletchers 27 F LorF 63.92

175 Griffiths William Paviors 64 M LorF 63.98

176 Lonergan Ken Barbers 60 M LorF 64.06

177 Tusting Susan Leathersellers 63 F Guest 64.08

178 Bond Neil Cooks 55 M Guest 64.40

179 Sanders-Hewett Tim Fletchers 74 M Master+ 64.90

180 Day Christopher Farmers 68 M Master+ 65.10

181 Homer david Tallow Chandlers 66 M Master+ 66.11

182 Kerry Rob Actuaries 62 M LorF 66.21

183 Bowden Ian Tallow Chandlers 81 M Master+ 66.62

184 McNamara Paul Actuaries 58 M Court- 67.93

185 Oates Gerard Farmers 69 M LorF 68.28

186 Cartwright Alan Shipwrights 67 M LorF 68.36

187 Burt Kirsten International Bankers 49 F LorF 68.77

188 Cole-Mackintosh Richard CharlesShipwrights 62 M Master+ 69.01

189 Rhodes Geoffrey Carpenters 73 M LorF 69.72

190 Parsons Luise Apothecaries 72 F LorF 71.27

191 Seakins Beach Fishmongers 58 M LorF 72.55

192 Croser William Barbers 66 M Master+ 73.32

193 Vaughan Andrew Actuaries 61 M Court- 75.66

194 Miles Martin Actuaries 73 M Master+ 78.52

195 Bostelmann Peter Grocers 81 M Master+ 82.07

196 Wendin Rob City Club / Hatch Mansfield 64 M GuestS 85.57

197 Seakins Marian Fishmongers 53 F LorF 89.73

198 Lines Nick Merchant Taylors 71 M LorF 90.50

199 Morriss Roderick Barbers 78 M LorF 98.23

200 Tucker James Wheelwrights 59 M Master+ 100.20
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of ActuariesInter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - GS results by gender and age group

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

1 12 Jessica Walsh Waring Mercers 38.44         1 46 Aurea Connolly Goldsmiths 45.33         

2 28 Imogen Campbell-Gray Grocers 42.55         2 49 Lucinda Orr Merchant Taylors 45.69         

3 31= Katie Hudson Ironmongers 43.28         3 55 Georgie Ruoss Mercers 46.14         

4 33 Elizabeth Style Grocers 43.70         4 68= Debs Taylor Fletchers 47.46         

5 51 Charlie De La Bedoyere Stationers and Newspaper Makers 45.80         5 71 Lucy Morgan Edwards Vintners 47.79         

6 53 Diana Shroff Haberdashers 46.04         6 88 Louise Wendin Skinners 49.53         

7 54 Sasha Wendin City Club / Hatch Mansfield 46.05         7 90 Victoria Keene Tallow Chandlers 49.69         

8 59 Camilla Jackson Merchant Taylors 46.58         8 97 Beatrice De Smet Air Pilots 50.43         

9 74 Annabelle Victoria Cleve Air Pilots 48.19         9 99 Victoria Broackes Goldsmiths 50.55         

10 76 Isabel Fazan Haberdashers 48.33         10 101 Isobel Reed Shipwrights 50.77         

11 159 Samantha Dunn Haberdashers 59.78         11 105 Mary-Ann Chang Grocers 50.94         

12 174 Lily Charteris Fletchers 63.92         12 113 Lucy Ings-Chambers Salters 52.16         

- - - - - 13 126 Kate Evers Mercers 53.74         

- - - - - 14 132 Liza Hammerton Shipwrights 54.43         

- - - - - 15 133 Lucy Walsh Waring Mercers 54.79         

- - - - - 16 134 Sally Pape Merchant Taylors 55.51         

- - - - - 17 136 Bryony Lovett Barbers 55.70         

- - - - - 18 140 Miranda Wells Grocers 56.03         

- - - - - 19 151 Anita Barton Plaisterers 58.28         

- - - - - 20 152 Sarah Faulder Stationers and Newspaper Makers 58.45         

- - - - - 21 163 Naomi mack Salters 60.90         

- - - - - 22 166 jennifer byrne Founders 61.52         

- - - - - 23 167 Liz Thrussell International Bankers 62.39         

- - - - - 24 169 Camilla Lywood Saddlers 63.25         

- - - - - 25 172 Virginia Bond Cooks 63.64         

- - - - - 26 187 Kirsten Burt International Bankers 68.77         

- - - - - 27 190 Luise Parsons Apothecaries 71.27         

- - - - - 28 197 Marian Seakins Fishmongers 89.73         

- - - - - - - - - -

Category = Ladies < 41 Category : Ladies 41 and over
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of ActuariesInter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - GS results by gender and age group

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

1 1 Angus Campbell Coopers 34.16         1 7 Marc Begg Ironmongers 37.01         

2 2 Alex Reynier Air Pilots 36.01         2 9 Liam Charalambou Paviors 37.80         

3 3 Harold Campbell Coopers 36.56         3 10 Roger Miners Haberdashers 38.17         

4 4 Tom Williams Leathersellers 36.68         4 13 Will Fanshawe Air Pilots 38.63         

5 5= Archie Barrow Leathersellers 36.87         5 15 Sam Rutherford Air Pilots 39.35         

5 5= Colin Campbell Coopers 36.87         6 17 James Pryke Tallow Chandlers 39.68         

7 8 Ali Mabey Vintners 37.33         7 18 Jeremy Stephenson Salters 40.16         

8 14 Kit Haywood Mercers 38.73         8 20 William Garvey Grocers 40.70         

9 19 Robbie Wendin Skinners 40.17         9 23 Edward Remnant Salters 41.94         

10 21 Fred Hayes Goldsmiths 40.81         10 25 Ian Palmer Air Pilots 42.01         

11 22 Ben Brading Carpenters 41.86         11 34 Frederick Clarke Mercers 43.86         

12 26 Harry Fisher Skinners 42.23         12 36 Mark Horn Carpenters 44.13         

13 27 Josh Barton Plaisterers 42.41         13 37 Richard Sankey Drapers 44.26         

14 31= Ben Gillen Ironmongers 43.28         14 38 David Mabey Vintners 44.42         

15 42 Sebastian Steane Grocers 44.69         15 39 Duncan Simms Entrepreneurs 44.50         

16 43 Huw Power Haberdashers 44.72         16 40 Kim Lloyd Salters 44.61         

17 47 Luke Hagan Saddlers 45.55         17 41 Matthew Burrows Grocers 44.64         

18 50 Burhan Ali International Bankers 45.76         18 44 Alexander Campbell Actuaries 44.76         

19 56 John Tusting Leathersellers 46.32         19 45 William Fisher Goldsmiths 44.97         

20 60 Alex Craig Haberdashers 46.65         20 48 Charlie Laing Paviors 45.67         

21 65 Freddie Woodd Salters 47.35         21 52 Giles Mountford Stationers and Newspaper Makers 45.81         

22 79 Arthur Fane Vintners 48.60         22 57 Ben Scott Knight Fletchers 46.43         

23 115 PETER HUGO LEGH AdamsVintners 52.27         23 58 Ben Knollys City Club / Hatch Mansfield 46.45         

24 119 Tom Storey Shipwrights 52.70         24 61 Richard Samuel Carpenters 46.75         

25 121 Byron Glover Information Technologists 53.01         25 62 Robert Hayes Goldsmiths 46.90         

26 144 Hannan Ali Ironmongers 56.61         26 66 Daniel Carter-Clout Ironmongers 47.41         

27 171 Charles Anslow-Wilson Coopers 63.58         27 68= Andy Milner Saddlers 47.46         

- - - - - 28 70 Malachy Doran Barbers 47.61         

- - - - - 29 73 Wyndham Lewis Saddlers 47.83         

- - - - - 30 80 Stephen Kirk Wheelwrights 48.68         

- - - - - 31 83 Timothy Adams Vintners 48.93         

- - - - - 32 85 Mark Reinisch Tallow Chandlers 49.17         

- - - - - 33 86 Nick Mockett Stationers and Newspaper Makers 49.38         

- - - - - 34 89 Rupert Hunting Ironmongers 49.68         

- - - - - 35 91 Dominic Aslan Information Technologists 49.71         

- - - - - 36 92 Nick Lambourne Tallow Chandlers 49.74         

Category = Males aged <41 Category = Males aged 41 - 64
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of ActuariesInter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - GS results by gender and age group

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

Category = Males aged <41 Category = Males aged 41 - 64

- - - - - 37 94 Edward Connolly Goldsmiths 50.21         

- - - - - 38 95 Nicholas Dawson Paul Salters 50.25         

- - - - - 39 98 Gavin Brown Merchant Taylors 50.50         

- - - - - 40 100 Joe Galloway Grocers 50.70         

- - - - - 41 103 Tom Nalder Goldsmiths 50.85         

- - - - - 42 104 Roderick (Roddy) BarrowHaberdashers 50.89         

- - - - - 43 106 Tim Haywood Mercers 51.07         

- - - - - 44 108 Andy Jones Stationers and Newspaper Makers 51.59         

- - - - - 45 109 Nick Jenkins Haberdashers 51.70         

- - - - - 46 110 Christopher Ball Wheelwrights 51.75         

- - - - - 47 111 Mark Chatterton Farmers 51.77         

- - - - - 48 114 Jonathan Evelegh Carpenters 52.19         

- - - - - 49 116 Stephen Callow Wheelwrights 52.37         

- - - - - 50 118 Martin de la Bedoyere Stationers and Newspaper Makers 52.69         

- - - - - 51 120 Giles Fagan Stationers and Newspaper Makers 52.74         

- - - - - 52 123 Simon Cartmell Haberdashers 53.26         

- - - - - 53 130 Piers Llewelyn Jones Coopers 54.35         

- - - - - 54 137 Richard Crane Farmers 55.78         

- - - - - 55 142 William Russell Haberdashers 56.24         

- - - - - 56 147 Richard Winstanley Drapers 57.12         

- - - - - 57 148 Gareth Vest Paviors 57.14         

- - - - - 58 155 Edward Gardiner Scriveners 59.09         

- - - - - 59 157 James Manson City Club / Hatch Mansfield 59.52         

- - - - - 60 161 John Hardman Farmers 60.06         

- - - - - 61 165 Alex Mackie Tallow Chandlers 61.32         

- - - - - 62 173 stephen bushell Grocers 63.90         

- - - - - 63 175 William Griffiths Paviors 63.98         

- - - - - 64 176 Ken Lonergan Barbers 64.06         

- - - - - 65 182 Rob Kerry Actuaries 66.21         

- - - - - 66 184 Paul McNamara Actuaries 67.93         

- - - - - 67 188 Richard Charles Cole-MackintoshShipwrights 69.01         

- - - - - 68 191 Beach Seakins Fishmongers 72.55         

- - - - - 69 193 Andrew Vaughan Actuaries 75.66         

- - - - - 70 196 Rob Wendin City Club / Hatch Mansfield 85.57         

- - - - - 71 200 James Tucker Wheelwrights 100.20       

- - - - - - - - - -
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of ActuariesInter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - GS results by gender and age group

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

1 29 Rodney Style Grocers 42.59         

2 30 John William Tusting Leathersellers 43.02         

3 63 Allan Stevenson Farmers 47.21         

4 67 Gavin Maclellan Shipwrights 47.44         

5 72 Christopher Hudson Ironmongers 47.80         

6 75 Nick Salter Actuaries 48.21         

7 78 Robert Tunks Blacksmiths 48.49         

8 81 Stephen Samuel Carpenters 48.76         

9 82 David Woodd Salters 48.78         

10 93 James Margary Salters 49.81         

11 102 David Worlidge Ironmongers 50.79         

12 107 Bryan Parkinson Mercers 51.48         

13 117 Jeremy Penn Shipwrights 52.57         

14 124 Anthony Woodd Salters 53.31         

15 125 Hugh Wykes Farmers 53.33         

16 127 Christopher Hardie Haberdashers 53.95         

17 128 Tony Leandro Actuaries 54.06         

18 129 Geoffrey Preston Barbers 54.22         

19 138 Keith Lloyd Salters 55.81         

20 139 Malcolm King Barbers 55.89         

21 145 Graeme Bennett Carmen 56.69         

22 146 Trevor Fenwick Stationers and Newspaper Makers 56.77         

23 149 George Yoxall Actuaries 57.15         

24 150 George Bastin Ironmongers 57.51         

25 153 Hugh Wolley Tallow Chandlers 59.00         

26 154 James Kininmonth Haberdashers 59.04         

27 156 Richard Hunting Ironmongers 59.25         

28 164 Richard Fox Goldsmiths 60.94         

29 168 Rodney Mountford Stationers and Newspaper Makers 62.52         

30 170 Giles de Margary Salters 63.52         

31 179 Tim Sanders-Hewett Fletchers 64.90         

32 180 Christopher Day Farmers 65.10         

33 181 david Homer Tallow Chandlers 66.11         

34 183 Ian Bowden Tallow Chandlers 66.62         

35 185 Gerard Oates Farmers 68.28         

36 186 Alan Cartwright Shipwrights 68.36         

Category = Males aged 65 and over
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of ActuariesInter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - GS results by gender and age group

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

Category = Males aged 65 and over

37 189 Geoffrey Rhodes Carpenters 69.72         

38 192 William Croser Barbers 73.32         

39 194 Martin Miles Actuaries 78.52         

40 195 Peter Bostelmann Grocers 82.07         

41 198 Nick Lines Merchant Taylors 90.50         

42 199 Roderick Morriss Barbers 98.23         

- - - - -

Step 4 - 2025 scoring \ Individ. results 24/01/2025@14:50



Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Age adjusted GS results

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Age GS Time Adj. Time

1 46 Aurea Connolly Goldsmiths 59 45.33     40.60      

2 12 Jessica Walsh Waring Mercers 24 38.44     41.41      

3 55 Georgie Ruoss Mercers 54 46.14     42.06      

4 71 Lucy Morgan Edwards Vintners 56 47.79     42.81      

5 31= Katie Hudson Ironmongers 37 43.28     43.05      

6 88 Louise Wendin Skinners 60 49.53     43.19      

7 99 Victoria Broackes Goldsmiths 63 50.55     43.26      

8 28 Imogen Campbell-Gray Grocers 31 42.55     43.52      

9 33 Elizabeth Style Grocers 35 43.70     43.71      

10 68= Debs Taylor Fletchers 50 47.46     43.72      

11 49 Lucinda Orr Merchant Taylors 42 45.69     43.95      

12 97 Beatrice De Smet Air Pilots 54 50.43     44.99      

13 134 Sally Pape Merchant Taylors 68 55.51     45.36      

14 59 Camilla Jackson Merchant Taylors 37 46.58     45.53      

15 105 Mary-Ann Chang Grocers 51 50.94     45.95      

16 51 Charlie De La Bedoyere Stationers and Newspaper Makers30 45.80     46.22      

17 90 Victoria Keene Tallow Chandlers 44 49.69     46.48      

18 113 Lucy Ings-Chambers Salters 52 52.16     46.59      

19 53 Diana Shroff Haberdashers 26 46.04     47.15      

20 54 Sasha Wendin City Club / Hatch Mansfield 26 46.05     47.16      

21 76 Isabel Fazan Haberdashers 35 48.33     47.23      

22 101 Isobel Reed Shipwrights 44 50.77     47.26      

23 126 Kate Evers Mercers 54 53.74     47.26      

24 136 Bryony Lovett Barbers 60 55.70     47.26      

25 133 Lucy Walsh Waring Mercers 57 54.79     47.32      

26 152 Sarah Faulder Stationers and Newspaper Makers67 58.45     47.44      

27 167 Liz Thrussell International Bankers 74 62.39     48.18      

28 151 Anita Barton Plaisterers 60 58.28     48.96      

29 140 Miranda Wells Grocers 53 56.03     49.05      

30 74 Annabelle Victoria Cleve Air Pilots 25 48.19     49.05      

31 132 Liza Hammerton Shipwrights 43 54.43     50.13      

32 166 jennifer byrne Founders 53 61.52     52.83      

33 172 Virginia Bond Cooks 56 63.64     53.52      

34 163 Naomi mack Salters 47 60.90     53.86      

35 169 Camilla Lywood Saddlers 53 63.25     54.02      

36 190 Luise Parsons Apothecaries 72 71.27     54.12      

37 159 Samantha Dunn Haberdashers 38 59.78     55.22      

38 187 Kirsten Burt International Bankers 49 68.77     58.91      

39 174 Lily Charteris Fletchers 27 63.92     61.12      

40 197 Marian Seakins Fishmongers 53 89.73     72.23      

- - - - - - -

Category = Ladies

Step 4 - 2025 scoring \ Age adj. results 24/01/2025 @ 14:50



Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Age adjusted GS results

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Age GS Time Adj. Time

1 29 Rodney Style Grocers 68 42.59     33.98         

2 30 John William Tusting Leathersellers 67 43.02     34.50         

3 7 Marc Begg Ironmongers 52 37.01     34.81         

4 72 Christopher Hudson Ironmongers 73 47.80     35.27         

5 81 Stephen Samuel Carpenters 74 48.76     35.45         

6 82 David Woodd Salters 74 48.78     35.46         

7 13 Will Fanshawe Air Pilots 53 38.63     35.62         

8 10 Roger Miners Haberdashers 49 38.17     36.33         

9 15 Sam Rutherford Air Pilots 52 39.35     36.35         

10 38 David Mabey Vintners 63 44.42     36.45         

11 63 Allan Stevenson Farmers 67 47.21     36.83         

12 138 Keith Lloyd Salters 80 55.81     36.84         

13 75 Nick Salter Actuaries 68 48.21     37.07         

14 125 Hugh Wykes Farmers 76 53.33     37.08         

15 129 Geoffrey Preston Barbers 77 54.22     37.17         

16 93 James Margary Salters 70 49.81     37.30         

17 18 Jeremy Stephenson Salters 50 40.16     37.41         

18 78 Robert Tunks Blacksmiths 67 48.49     37.55         

19 67 Gavin Maclellan Shipwrights 65 47.44     37.59         

20 17 James Pryke Tallow Chandlers 47 39.68     37.87         

21 1 Angus Campbell Coopers 30 34.16     37.90         

22 45 William Fisher Goldsmiths 59 44.97     37.96         

23 150 George Bastin Ironmongers 79 57.51     38.02         

24 36 Mark Horn Carpenters 57 44.13     38.03         

25 20 William Garvey Grocers 49 40.70     38.04         

26 9 Liam Charalambou Paviors 41 37.80     38.07         

27 62 Robert Hayes Goldsmiths 62 46.90     38.21         

28 2 Alex Reynier Air Pilots 34 36.01     38.43         

29 124 Anthony Woodd Salters 72 53.31     38.48         

30 102 David Worlidge Ironmongers 68 50.79     38.50         

31 128 Tony Leandro Actuaries 73 54.06     38.51         

32 80 Stephen Kirk Wheelwrights 64 48.68     38.62         

33 37 Richard Sankey Drapers 55 44.26     38.69         

34 85 Mark Reinisch Tallow Chandlers 64 49.17     38.90         

35 8 Ali Mabey Vintners 36 37.33     38.96         

36 156 Richard Hunting Ironmongers 78 59.25     39.25         

37 149 George Yoxall Actuaries 75 57.15     39.36         

38 107 Bryan Parkinson Mercers 66 51.48     39.56         

39 70 Malachy Doran Barbers 59 47.61     39.57         

40 5= Colin Campbell Coopers 32 36.87     39.58         

41 48 Charlie Laing Paviors 55 45.67     39.59         

42 98 Gavin Brown Merchant Taylors 63 50.50     40.00         

43 168 Rodney Mountford Stationers and Newspaper Makers80 62.52     40.01         

44 57 Ben Scott Knight Fletchers 55 46.43     40.08         

45 4 Tom Williams Leathersellers 29 36.68     40.16         

46 145 Graeme Bennett Carmen 72 56.69     40.25         

47 110 Christopher Ball Wheelwrights 64 51.75     40.39         

48 117 Jeremy Penn Shipwrights 65 52.57     40.52         

49 23 Edward Remnant Salters 43 41.94     40.54         

50 3 Harold Campbell Coopers 27 36.56     40.55         

51 127 Christopher Hardie Haberdashers 67 53.95     40.59         

52 83 Timothy Adams Vintners 58 48.93     40.70         

53 58 Ben Knollys City Club / Hatch Mansfield 53 46.45     40.70         

54 61 Richard Samuel Carpenters 53 46.75     40.90         

Category = Gentlemen

Step 4 - 2025 scoring \ Age adj. results 24/01/2025 @ 14:50



Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Age adjusted GS results

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Age GS Time Adj. Time

Category = Gentlemen

55 104 Roderick (Roddy) Barrow Haberdashers 61 50.89     40.90         

56 40 Kim Lloyd Salters 48 44.61     40.98         

57 146 Trevor Fenwick Stationers and Newspaper Makers70 56.77     41.04         

58 25 Ian Palmer Air Pilots 41 42.01     41.14         

59 94 Edward Connolly Goldsmiths 59 50.21     41.16         

60 123 Simon Cartmell Haberdashers 64 53.26     41.26         

61 68= Andy Milner Saddlers 53 47.46     41.36         

62 154 James Kininmonth Haberdashers 72 59.04     41.48         

63 183 Ian Bowden Tallow Chandlers 81 66.62     41.50         

64 5= Archie Barrow Leathersellers 24 36.87     41.53         

65 22 Ben Brading Carpenters 39 41.86     41.59         

66 73 Wyndham Lewis Saddlers 53 47.83     41.60         

67 139 Malcolm King Barbers 67 55.89     41.68         

68 106 Tim Haywood Mercers 59 51.07     41.68         

69 118 Martin de la Bedoyere Stationers and Newspaper Makers61 52.69     41.98         

70 14 Kit Haywood Mercers 28 38.73     42.07         

71 39 Duncan Simms Entrepreneurs 44 44.50     42.08         

72 92 Nick Lambourne Tallow Chandlers 55 49.74     42.18         

73 34 Frederick Clarke Mercers 42 43.86     42.20         

74 130 Piers Llewelyn Jones Coopers 63 54.35     42.25         

75 109 Nick Jenkins Haberdashers 57 51.70     42.75         

76 41 Matthew Burrows Grocers 42 44.64     42.77         

77 111 Mark Chatterton Farmers 57 51.77     42.79         

78 31= Ben Gillen Ironmongers 38 43.28     42.93         

79 86 Nick Mockett Stationers and Newspaper Makers52 49.38     42.93         

80 19 Robbie Wendin Skinners 29 40.17     42.98         

81 137 Richard Crane Farmers 63 55.78     43.09         

82 44 Alexander Campbell Actuaries 41 44.76     43.15         

83 164 Richard Fox Goldsmiths 70 60.94     43.29         

84 153 Hugh Wolley Tallow Chandlers 67 59.00     43.41         

85 170 Giles de Margary Salters 73 63.52     43.42         

86 100 Joe Galloway Grocers 53 50.70     43.47         

87 21 Fred Hayes Goldsmiths 29 40.81     43.50         

88 66 Daniel Carter-Clout Ironmongers 46 47.41     43.52         

89 52 Giles Mountford Stationers and Newspaper Makers42 45.81     43.61         

90 179 Tim Sanders-Hewett Fletchers 74 64.90     43.70         

91 89 Rupert Hunting Ironmongers 50 49.68     43.79         

92 42 Sebastian Steane Grocers 38 44.69     43.98         

93 95 Nicholas Dawson Paul Salters 50 50.25     44.17         

94 116 Stephen Callow Wheelwrights 54 52.37     44.21         

95 103 Tom Nalder Goldsmiths 51 50.85     44.23         

96 47 Luke Hagan Saddlers 38 45.55     44.63         

97 120 Giles Fagan Stationers and Newspaper Makers53 52.74     44.79         

98 142 William Russell Haberdashers 59 56.24     44.84         

99 147 Richard Winstanley Drapers 60 57.12     45.00         

100 108 Andy Jones Stationers and Newspaper Makers48 51.59     45.75         

101 91 Dominic Aslan Information Technologists 44 49.71     45.77         

102 56 John Tusting Leathersellers 36 46.32     45.81         

103 26 Harry Fisher Skinners 24 42.23     46.04         

104 43 Huw Power Haberdashers 30 44.72     46.37         

105 180 Christopher Day Farmers 68 65.10     46.38         

106 27 Josh Barton Plaisterers 23 42.41     46.47         

107 50 Burhan Ali International Bankers 32 45.76     46.60         

108 189 Geoffrey Rhodes Carpenters 73 69.72     46.63         

Step 4 - 2025 scoring \ Age adj. results 24/01/2025 @ 14:50



Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Age adjusted GS results

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Age GS Time Adj. Time

Category = Gentlemen

109 114 Jonathan Evelegh Carpenters 46 52.19     46.85         

110 165 Alex Mackie Tallow Chandlers 61 61.32     47.13         

111 175 William Griffiths Paviors 64 63.98     47.45         

112 185 Gerard Oates Farmers 69 68.28     47.69         

113 155 Edward Gardiner Scriveners 56 59.09     47.75         

114 181 david Homer Tallow Chandlers 66 66.11     47.81         

115 60 Alex Craig Haberdashers 30 46.65     47.91         

116 186 Alan Cartwright Shipwrights 67 68.36     48.63         

117 195 Peter Bostelmann Grocers 81 82.07     48.70         

118 148 Gareth Vest Paviors 50 57.14     48.78         

119 79 Arthur Fane Vintners 32 48.60     48.84         

120 176 Ken Lonergan Barbers 60 64.06     49.19         

121 161 John Hardman Farmers 53 60.06     49.55         

122 182 Rob Kerry Actuaries 62 66.21     49.62         

123 65 Freddie Woodd Salters 25 47.35     50.04         

124 157 James Manson City Club / Hatch Mansfield 48 59.52     51.16         

125 194 Martin Miles Actuaries 73 78.52     51.19         

126 188 Richard Charles Cole-MackintoshShipwrights 62 69.01     51.27         

127 121 Byron Glover Information Technologists 34 53.01     51.61         

128 173 stephen bushell Grocers 54 63.90     51.63         

129 119 Tom Storey Shipwrights 33 52.70     51.72         

130 192 William Croser Barbers 66 73.32     51.88         

131 184 Paul McNamara Actuaries 58 67.93     52.43         

132 115 PETER HUGO LEGH Adams Vintners 28 52.27     53.11         

133 144 Hannan Ali Ironmongers 32 56.61     55.15         

134 191 Beach Seakins Fishmongers 58 72.55     55.28         

135 193 Andrew Vaughan Actuaries 61 75.66     55.70         

136 199 Roderick Morriss Barbers 78 98.23     58.16         

137 198 Nick Lines Merchant Taylors 71 90.50     58.59         

138 196 Rob Wendin City Club / Hatch Mansfield 64 85.57     59.93         

139 171 Charles Anslow-Wilson Coopers 33 63.58     60.23         

140 200 James Tucker Wheelwrights 59 100.20  71.68         

- - - - - - -

Step 4 - 2025 scoring \ Age adj. results 24/01/2025 @ 14:50



Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Masters and Guests

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company

Age and 

gender 

Adj. Time

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

Category 

Rank

GS 

Rank Name Company Time

1 82 David Woodd Salters 35.46       1 11 Lucy Harold Leathersellers 38.43    1 24 James Fenwick Stationers and Newspaper Makers41.97    

2 75 Nick Salter Actuaries 37.07       2 54 Sasha Wendin City Club / Hatch Mansfield46.05    2 35 James Fisher Goldsmiths 44.06    

3 129 Geoffrey Preston Barbers 37.17       3 64 Bea Nalder Goldsmiths 47.30    3 58 Ben Knollys City Club / Hatch Mansfield46.45    

4 78 Robert Tunks Blacksmiths 37.55       4 77 Serena Connolly Goldsmiths 48.37    4 84 Martin John Barton Plaisterers 49.08    

5 150 George Bastin Ironmongers 38.02       5 112 Louise Galbraith Carpenters 52.12    5 87 Richard Yoxall Actuaries 49.40    

6 80 Stephen Kirk Wheelwrights 38.62       6 122 isabelle Bearn Barbers 53.17    6 96 Nat Knight Fletchers 50.36    

7 156 Richard Hunting Ironmongers 39.25       7 131 Sara Taylor Haberdashers 54.37    7 135 Timothy Wadey Barbers 55.63    

8 70 Malachy Doran Barbers 39.57       8 141 Renata Gorton Ironmongers 56.13    8 157 James Manson City Club / Hatch Mansfield59.52    

9 110 Christopher Ball Wheelwrights 40.39       9 143 Susan Russell Jones Barbers 56.31    9 162 Marcus Laing Paviors 60.07    

10 127 Christopher Hardie Haberdashers 40.59       10 158 Imogen Barrow Leathersellers 59.67    10 178 Neil Bond Cooks 64.40    

11 146 Trevor Fenwick Stationers and Newspaper Makers41.04       11 160 Kate Dawson Paul Salters 59.79    11 196 Rob Wendin City Club / Hatch Mansfield85.57    

12 154 James Kininmonth Haberdashers 41.48       12 177 Susan Tusting Leathersellers 64.08    - - - - -

13 183 Ian Bowden Tallow Chandlers 41.50       - - - - - - - - - -

14 139 Malcolm King Barbers 41.68       - - - - - - - - - -

15 39 Duncan Simms Entrepreneurs 42.08       - - - - - - - - - -

16 137 Richard Crane Farmers 43.09       - - - - - - - - - -

17 164 Richard Fox Goldsmiths 43.29       - - - - - - - - - -

18 153 Hugh Wolley Tallow Chandlers 43.41       - - - - - - - - - -

19 170 Giles de Margary Salters 43.42       - - - - - - - - - -

20 179 Tim Sanders-Hewett Fletchers 43.70       - - - - - - - - - -

21 68= Debs Taylor Fletchers 43.72       - - - - - - - - - -

22 120 Giles Fagan Stationers and Newspaper Makers44.79       - - - - - - - - - -

23 147 Richard Winstanley Drapers 45.00       - - - - - - - - - -

24 180 Christopher Day Farmers 46.38       - - - - - - - - - -

25 155 Edward Gardiner Scriveners 47.75       - - - - - - - - - -

26 181 david Homer Tallow Chandlers 47.81       - - - - - - - - - -

27 195 Peter Bostelmann Grocers 48.70       - - - - - - - - - -

28 194 Martin Miles Actuaries 51.19       - - - - - - - - - -

29 188 Richard Charles Cole-MackintoshShipwrights 51.27       - - - - - - - - - -

30 192 William Croser Barbers 51.88       - - - - - - - - - -

31 172 Virginia Bond Cooks 53.52       - - - - - - - - - -

32 200 James Tucker Wheelwrights 71.68       - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Category = Masters Category = Lady Guests Category = Gentlemen Guests
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Guests, age and gender adjusted

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company

Age adj. 

time

Category 

Rank

GS 

Rank Name Company

Age adj. 

time

1 11 Lucy Harold Leathersellers 40.48    1 84 Martin John Barton Plaisterers 39.82    

2 131 Sara Taylor Haberdashers 45.30    2 58 Ben Knollys City Club / Hatch Mansfield40.70    

3 143 Susan Russell Jones Barbers 45.64    3 24 James Fenwick Stationers and Newspaper Makers42.22    

4 122 isabelle Bearn Barbers 46.44    4 135 Timothy Wadey Barbers 43.00    

5 54 Sasha Wendin City Club / Hatch Mansfield 47.16    5 96 Nat Knight Fletchers 43.91    

6 77 Serena Connolly Goldsmiths 48.62    6 87 Richard Yoxall Actuaries 46.21    

7 158 Imogen Barrow Leathersellers 48.93    7 35 James Fisher Goldsmiths 47.00    

8 64 Bea Nalder Goldsmiths 49.10    8 157 James Manson City Club / Hatch Mansfield51.16    

9 141 Renata Gorton Ironmongers 49.57    9 178 Neil Bond Cooks 51.52    

10 112 Louise Galbraith Carpenters 51.57    10 196 Rob Wendin City Club / Hatch Mansfield59.93    

11 177 Susan Tusting Leathersellers 52.02    11 162 Marcus Laing Paviors 61.45    

12 160 Kate Dawson Paul Salters 52.35    - - - -

- - - - - - - -

Category = Lady Guests Category = Gentlemen Guests

Step 4 - 2025 scoring \ Age adj. Guests 24/01/2025 @ 14:50



Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Best team (Vintners' Trophy)

Team 

position Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 Coopers  107.59       Angus Campbell 34.16         30 M Harold Campbell 36.56      27 M Colin Campbell 36.87      32 M

2 Air Pilots  113.99       Alex Reynier 36.01         34 M Will Fanshawe 38.63      53 M Sam Rutherford 39.35      52 M

3 Leathersellers  116.57       Tom Williams 36.68         29 M Archie Barrow 36.87      24 M John William Tusting 43.02      67 M

4 Mercers  121.03       Jessica Walsh Waring 38.44         24 F Kit Haywood 38.73      28 M Frederick Clarke 43.86      42 M

5 Ironmongers  123.57       Marc Begg 37.01         52 M Katie Hudson 43.28      37 F Ben Gillen 43.28      38 M

6 Grocers  125.84       William Garvey 40.70         49 M Imogen Campbell-Gray 42.55      31 F Rodney Style 42.59      68 M

7 Salters  126.71       Jeremy Stephenson 40.16         50 M Edward Remnant 41.94      43 M Kim Lloyd 44.61      48 M

8 Haberdashers  128.93       Roger Miners 38.17         49 M Huw Power 44.72      30 M Diana Shroff 46.04      26 F

9 Vintners  129.54       Ali Mabey 37.33         36 M David Mabey 44.42      63 M Lucy Morgan Edwards 47.79      56 F

10 Goldsmiths  131.11       Fred Hayes 40.81         29 M William Fisher 44.97      59 M Aurea Connolly 45.33      59 F

11 Skinners  131.93       Robbie Wendin 40.17         29 M Harry Fisher 42.23      24 M Louise Wendin 49.53      60 F

12 Carpenters  132.74       Ben Brading 41.86         39 M Mark Horn 44.13      57 M Richard Samuel 46.75      53 M

13 Grocers B 133.03       Elizabeth Style 43.70         35 F Matthew Burrows 44.64      42 M Sebastian Steane 44.69      38 M

14 Tallow Chandlers  138.54       James Pryke 39.68         47 M Mark Reinisch 49.17      64 M Victoria Keene 49.69      44 F

15 Paviors  140.61       Liam Charalambou 37.80         41 M Charlie Laing 45.67      55 M Gareth Vest 57.14      50 M

16 Air Pilots B 140.63       Ian Palmer 42.01         41 M Annabelle Victoria Cleve 48.19      25 F Beatrice De Smet 50.43      54 F

17 Saddlers  140.84       Luke Hagan 45.55         38 M Andy Milner 47.46      53 M Wyndham Lewis 47.83      53 M

18 Stationers and Newspaper Makers  140.99       Charlie De La Bedoyere 45.80         30 F Giles Mountford 45.81      42 M Nick Mockett 49.38      52 M

19 Merchant Taylors  142.77       Lucinda Orr 45.69         42 F Camilla Jackson 46.58      37 F Gavin Brown 50.50      63 M

20 Ironmongers B 144.89       Daniel Carter-Clout 47.41         46 M Christopher Hudson 47.80      73 M Rupert Hunting 49.68      50 M

21 Haberdashers B 145.87       Alex Craig 46.65         30 M Isabel Fazan 48.33      35 F Roderick (Roddy) Barrow 50.89      61 M

22 Salters B 145.94       Freddie Woodd 47.35         25 M David Woodd 48.78      74 M James Margary 49.81      70 M

23 Actuaries  147.03       Alexander Campbell 44.76         41 M Nick Salter 48.21      68 M Tony Leandro 54.06      73 M

24 Goldsmiths B 147.66       Robert Hayes 46.90         62 M Edward Connolly 50.21      59 M Victoria Broackes 50.55      63 F

25 Mercers B 148.69       Georgie Ruoss 46.14         54 F Tim Haywood 51.07      59 M Bryan Parkinson 51.48      66 M

26 Vintners B 149.80       Arthur Fane 48.60         32 M Timothy Adams 48.93      58 M PETER HUGO LEGH Adams52.27      28 M

27 Shipwrights  150.78       Gavin Maclellan 47.44         65 M Isobel Reed 50.77      44 F Jeremy Penn 52.57      65 M

28 City Club / Hatch Mansfield  152.02       Sasha Wendin 46.05         26 F Ben Knollys 46.45      53 M James Manson 59.52      48 M

29 Farmers  152.31       Allan Stevenson 47.21         67 M Mark Chatterton 51.77      57 M Hugh Wykes 53.33      76 M

30 Wheelwrights  152.80       Stephen Kirk 48.68         64 M Christopher Ball 51.75      64 M Stephen Callow 52.37      54 M

31 Salters C 155.72       Nicholas Dawson Paul 50.25         50 M Lucy Ings-Chambers 52.16      52 F Anthony Woodd 53.31      72 M

32 Stationers and Newspaper Makers B157.02       Andy Jones 51.59         48 M Martin de la Bedoyere 52.69      61 M Giles Fagan 52.74      53 M

33 Barbers  157.53       Malachy Doran 47.61         59 M Geoffrey Preston 54.22      77 M Bryony Lovett 55.70      60 F

34 Grocers C 157.67       Joe Galloway 50.70         53 M Mary-Ann Chang 50.94      51 F Miranda Wells 56.03      53 F

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member

Step 4 - 2025 scoring \Team Results 24/01/2025 @ 14:50



Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Best team (Vintners' Trophy)

Team 

position Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member

35 Fletchers  157.81       Ben Scott Knight 46.43         55 M Debs Taylor 47.46      50 F Lily Charteris 63.92      27 F

36 Haberdashers C 158.91       Nick Jenkins 51.70         57 M Simon Cartmell 53.26      64 M Christopher Hardie 53.95      67 M

37 Ironmongers C 164.91       David Worlidge 50.79         68 M Hannan Ali 56.61      32 M George Bastin 57.51      79 M

38 Tallow Chandlers B 170.06       Nick Lambourne 49.74         55 M Hugh Wolley 59.00      67 M Alex Mackie 61.32      61 M

39 Carpenters B 170.67       Stephen Samuel 48.76         74 M Jonathan Evelegh 52.19      46 M Geoffrey Rhodes 69.72      73 M

40 Haberdashers D 175.06       William Russell 56.24         59 M James Kininmonth 59.04      72 M Samantha Dunn 59.78      38 F

41 Shipwrights B 175.49       Tom Storey 52.70         33 M Liza Hammerton 54.43      43 F Alan Cartwright 68.36      67 M

42 International Bankers  176.92       Burhan Ali 45.76         32 M Liz Thrussell 62.39      74 F Kirsten Burt 68.77      49 F

43 Stationers and Newspaper Makers C177.74       Trevor Fenwick 56.77         70 M Sarah Faulder 58.45      67 F Rodney Mountford 62.52      80 M

44 Salters D 180.23       Keith Lloyd 55.81         80 M Naomi mack 60.90      47 F Giles de Margary 63.52      73 M

45 Farmers B 180.94       Richard Crane 55.78         63 M John Hardman 60.06      53 M Christopher Day 65.10      68 M

46 Actuaries B 191.29       George Yoxall 57.15         75 M Rob Kerry 66.21      62 M Paul McNamara 67.93      58 M

47 Barbers B 193.27       Malcolm King 55.89         67 M Ken Lonergan 64.06      60 M William Croser 73.32      66 M

48  

49  
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Best team on age adjusted times (Actuaries' Cup)

Team 

position Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 Ironmongers  108.10       Marc Begg 34.81         52 M Christopher Hudson 35.27      73 M George Bastin 38.02      79 M

2 Salters  109.60       David Woodd 35.46         74 M Keith Lloyd 36.84      80 M James Margary 37.30      70 M

3 Air Pilots  110.39       Will Fanshawe 35.62         53 M Sam Rutherford 36.35      52 M Alex Reynier 38.43      34 M

4 Carpenters  114.37       Stephen Samuel 35.45         74 M Mark Horn 38.03      57 M Richard Samuel 40.90      53 M

5 Grocers  114.78       Rodney Style 33.98         68 M William Garvey 38.04      49 M Matthew Burrows 42.77      42 M

6 Actuaries  114.95       Nick Salter 37.07         68 M Tony Leandro 38.51      73 M George Yoxall 39.36      75 M

7 Vintners  116.11       David Mabey 36.45         63 M Ali Mabey 38.96      36 M Timothy Adams 40.70      58 M

8 Leathersellers  116.19       John William Tusting 34.50         67 M Tom Williams 40.16      29 M Archie Barrow 41.53      24 M

9 Salters B 116.42       Jeremy Stephenson 37.41         50 M Anthony Woodd 38.48      72 M Edward Remnant 40.54      43 M

10 Farmers  116.71       Allan Stevenson 36.83         67 M Hugh Wykes 37.08      76 M Mark Chatterton 42.79      57 M

11 Goldsmiths  116.77       William Fisher 37.96         59 M Robert Hayes 38.21      62 M Aurea Connolly 40.60      59 F

12 Haberdashers  117.82       Roger Miners 36.33         49 M Christopher Hardie 40.59      67 M Roderick (Roddy) Barrow 40.90      61 M

13 Coopers  118.03       Angus Campbell 37.90         30 M Colin Campbell 39.58      32 M Harold Campbell 40.55      27 M

14 Tallow Chandlers  118.28       James Pryke 37.87         47 M Mark Reinisch 38.90      64 M Ian Bowden 41.50      81 M

15 Barbers  118.41       Geoffrey Preston 37.17         77 M Malachy Doran 39.57      59 M Malcolm King 41.68      67 M

16 Ironmongers B 120.67       David Worlidge 38.50         68 M Richard Hunting 39.25      78 M Ben Gillen 42.93      38 M

17 Mercers  122.64       Bryan Parkinson 39.56         66 M Jessica Walsh Waring 41.41      24 F Tim Haywood 41.68      59 M

18 Stationers and Newspaper Makers  123.03       Rodney Mountford 40.01         80 M Trevor Fenwick 41.04      70 M Martin de la Bedoyere 41.98      61 M

19 Wheelwrights  123.21       Stephen Kirk 38.62         64 M Christopher Ball 40.39      64 M Stephen Callow 44.21      54 M

20 Paviors  125.12       Liam Charalambou 38.07         41 M Charlie Laing 39.59      55 M William Griffiths 47.45      64 M

21 Shipwrights  125.36       Gavin Maclellan 37.59         65 M Jeremy Penn 40.52      65 M Isobel Reed 47.26      44 F

22 Haberdashers B 125.50       Simon Cartmell 41.26         64 M James Kininmonth 41.48      72 M Nick Jenkins 42.75      57 M

23 Mercers B 126.33       Georgie Ruoss 42.06         54 F Kit Haywood 42.07      28 M Frederick Clarke 42.20      42 M

24 Fletchers  127.50       Ben Scott Knight 40.08         55 M Tim Sanders-Hewett 43.70      74 M Debs Taylor 43.72      50 F

25 Saddlers  127.58       Andy Milner 41.36         53 M Wyndham Lewis 41.60      53 M Luke Hagan 44.63      38 M

26 Goldsmiths B 127.70       Edward Connolly 41.16         59 M Victoria Broackes 43.26      63 F Richard Fox 43.29      70 M

27 Salters C 128.56       Kim Lloyd 40.98         48 M Giles de Margary 43.42      73 M Nicholas Dawson Paul 44.17      50 M

28 Merchant Taylors  129.31       Gavin Brown 40.00         63 M Lucinda Orr 43.95      42 F Sally Pape 45.36      68 F

29 Ironmongers C 130.35       Katie Hudson 43.05         37 F Daniel Carter-Clout 43.52      46 M Rupert Hunting 43.79      50 M

30 Grocers B 130.70       Joe Galloway 43.47         53 M Imogen Campbell-Gray 43.52      31 F Elizabeth Style 43.71      35 F

31 Stationers and Newspaper Makers B131.34       Nick Mockett 42.93         52 M Giles Mountford 43.61      42 M Giles Fagan 44.79      53 M

32 Tallow Chandlers B 132.07       Nick Lambourne 42.18         55 M Hugh Wolley 43.41      67 M Victoria Keene 46.48      44 F

33 Skinners  132.21       Robbie Wendin 42.98         29 M Louise Wendin 43.19      60 F Harry Fisher 46.04      24 M

34 Carpenters B 135.06       Ben Brading 41.59         39 M Geoffrey Rhodes 46.63      73 M Jonathan Evelegh 46.85      46 M

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Best team on age adjusted times (Actuaries' Cup)

Team 

position Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member

35 Air Pilots B 135.19       Ian Palmer 41.14         41 M Beatrice De Smet 44.99      54 F Annabelle Victoria Cleve 49.05      25 F

36 Farmers B 137.16       Richard Crane 43.09         63 M Christopher Day 46.38      68 M Gerard Oates 47.69      69 M

37 Haberdashers C 138.35       William Russell 44.84         59 M Huw Power 46.37      30 M Diana Shroff 47.15      26 F

38 Grocers C 138.63       Sebastian Steane 43.98         38 M Mary-Ann Chang 45.95      51 F Peter Bostelmann 48.70      81 M

39 City Club / Hatch Mansfield  139.02       Ben Knollys 40.70         53 M Sasha Wendin 47.16      26 F James Manson 51.16      48 M

40 Stationers and Newspaper Makers C139.41       Andy Jones 45.75         48 M Charlie De La Bedoyere 46.22      30 F Sarah Faulder 47.44      67 F

41 Actuaries B 143.95       Alexander Campbell 43.15         41 M Rob Kerry 49.62      62 M Martin Miles 51.19      73 M

42 Vintners B 144.75       Lucy Morgan Edwards 42.81         56 F Arthur Fane 48.84      32 M PETER HUGO LEGH Adams53.11      28 M

43 Barbers B 148.34       Bryony Lovett 47.26         60 F Ken Lonergan 49.19      60 M William Croser 51.88      66 M

44 Shipwrights B 150.03       Alan Cartwright 48.63         67 M Liza Hammerton 50.13      43 F Richard Charles Cole-Mackintosh51.27      62 M

45 Haberdashers D 150.36       Isabel Fazan 47.23         35 F Alex Craig 47.91      30 M Samantha Dunn 55.22      38 F

46 Salters D 150.49       Lucy Ings-Chambers 46.59         52 F Freddie Woodd 50.04      25 M Naomi mack 53.86      47 F

47 International Bankers  153.69       Burhan Ali 46.60         32 M Liz Thrussell 48.18      74 F Kirsten Burt 58.91      49 F

48  

49  
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Best Court Team (Shipwrights' Ark Trophy)

Team 

position Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 Haberdashers  142.32       Roger Miners 38.17         49 M Roderick (Roddy) Barrow 50.89      61 M Simon Cartmell 53.26      64 M

2 Barbers  157.72       Malachy Doran 47.61         59 M Geoffrey Preston 54.22      77 M Malcolm King 55.89      67 M

3 Goldsmiths  158.39       Robert Hayes 46.90         62 M Victoria Broackes 50.55      63 F Richard Fox 60.94      70 M

4 Stationers and Newspaper Makers  158.89       Nick Mockett 49.38         52 M Giles Fagan 52.74      53 M Trevor Fenwick 56.77      70 M

5 Ironmongers  167.55       David Worlidge 50.79         68 M George Bastin 57.51      79 M Richard Hunting 59.25      78 M

6 Haberdashers B 169.23       Christopher Hardie 53.95         67 M William Russell 56.24      59 M James Kininmonth 59.04      72 M

7 Farmers  174.21       Hugh Wykes 53.33         76 M Richard Crane 55.78      63 M Christopher Day 65.10      68 M

8 Tallow Chandlers  174.80       Victoria Keene 49.69         44 F Hugh Wolley 59.00      67 M david Homer 66.11      66 M

9 Shipwrights  176.01       Jeremy Penn 52.57         65 M Liza Hammerton 54.43      43 F Richard Charles Cole-Mackintosh69.01      62 M

10 Actuaries  191.80       Nick Salter 48.21         68 M Paul McNamara 67.93      58 M Andrew Vaughan 75.66      61 M

11 Wheelwrights  200.63       Stephen Kirk 48.68         64 M Christopher Ball 51.75      64 M James Tucker 100.20    59 M

12  

13  

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member
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Scoring by the Worshipful Comapny of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Stationer’s Prize – Best team, total age 200+ 

1st Team member 2nd Team member 3rd Team member

Team 

position Team name

Total 

age Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 Ironmongers  204 142.32  Marc Begg 37.01     52 M Christopher Hudson 47.80     73 M George Bastin 57.51         79 M

2 Salters  204 144.75  Jeremy Stephenson 40.16     50 M David Woodd 48.78     74 M Keith Lloyd 55.81         80 M

3 Farmers  200 152.31  Allan Stevenson 47.21     67 M Mark Chatterton 51.77     57 M Hugh Wykes 53.33         76 M

4 Barbers  203 157.72  Malachy Doran 47.61     59 M Geoffrey Preston 54.22     77 M Malcolm King 55.89         67 M

5 Actuaries  216 159.42  Nick Salter 48.21     68 M Tony Leandro 54.06     73 M George Yoxall 57.15         75 M

6 Carpenters  204 162.61  Mark Horn 44.13     57 M Stephen Samuel 48.76     74 M Geoffrey Rhodes 69.72         73 M

7 Haberdashers  200 163.88  Roderick (Roddy) Barrow 50.89     61 M Christopher Hardie 53.95     67 M James Kininmonth 59.04         72 M

8 Tallow Chandlers  200 165.53  Mark Reinisch 49.17     64 M Nick Lambourne 49.74     55 M Ian Bowden 66.62         81 M

9 Salters B 215 166.64  James Margary 49.81     70 M Anthony Woodd 53.31     72 M Giles de Margary 63.52         73 M

10 Stationers and Newspaper Makers  202 168.67  Nick Mockett 49.38     52 M Trevor Fenwick 56.77     70 M Rodney Mountford 62.52         80 M

11 Grocers  202 175.36  Rodney Style 42.59     68 M Joe Galloway 50.70     53 M Peter Bostelmann 82.07         81 M

12 Farmers B 200 189.16  Richard Crane 55.78     63 M Christopher Day 65.10     68 M Gerard Oates 68.28         69 M

13 Merchant Taylors  202 196.51  Gavin Brown 50.50     63 M Sally Pape 55.51     68 F Nick Lines 90.50         71 M

14 Barbers B 204 227.25  Bryony Lovett 55.70     60 F William Croser 73.32     66 M Roderick Morriss 98.23         78 M

 -         
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Ladies Team (Leathersellers' Cup)

Team 

position Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 Grocers  137.19       Imogen Campbell-Gray 42.55         31 F Elizabeth Style 43.70      35 F Mary-Ann Chang 50.94      51 F

2 Mercers  138.32       Jessica Walsh Waring 38.44         24 F Georgie Ruoss 46.14      54 F Kate Evers 53.74      54 F

3 Merchant Taylors  147.78       Lucinda Orr 45.69         42 F Camilla Jackson 46.58      37 F Sally Pape 55.51      68 F

4 Haberdashers  154.15       Diana Shroff 46.04         26 F Isabel Fazan 48.33      35 F Samantha Dunn 59.78      38 F

5  

6  

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member
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Bastin's Box (The quickest liveryman who is GB's age or older - George was 2nd)
Keith Lloyd Salters

Air Pilots' Trophy for the most improved skier - 2024 to 2025
Burhan Ali International Bankers

Salters' Salts for first-time racing livery members
Fastest Lady : Imogen Campbell-Gray Grocers

Fastest Gentleman : Archie Barrow Leathersellers

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2025 - Results

Other Awards


